508788097 09/30/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI531383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kean W. Stimm	11/07/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Kean Wind Turbines, Inc.	
Street Address:	415 Lawrence Bell Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite B	
City:	Williamsville	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14221	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9194371

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7166261564

**Email:** patentefs@idealawyers.com,SSCLG@clarivate.com

Correspondent Name: Robert P. Simpson Address Line 1: 5555 Main Street

Address Line 4: Williamsville, NEW YORK 14221

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARVP101BUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Howden
SIGNATURE:	Sarah Howden
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ARVP101BUS\_First Assignment\_11-07-16#page1.tiff

PATENT 508788097 REEL: 068740 FRAME: 0019

## Assignment of Patent

I, Kean W. Stimm, 5651 Main Street, Williamsville, New York 14221, the 'patentee', obtained a United States Patent for a wind turbine, No. 9004864, dated April 14, 2015 and No. 9194371, dated November 24, 2015, and a patent for the same in the following:

Canada, No. 2766068, dated March 29, 2016 China, No. Zi.201080027961, dated May 18, 2016 Chili, No. 52.500. dated April 29, 2016 Australia, No. 2010264534, dated October 22, 2015 Mexico, No. 331011, dated June 24, 2015 Russian Federation, No. 2531478, dated October 20, 2014 New Zealand, No. 597642, dated January 28, 2014 South Africa, No. 2012/00403, dated March 27, 2013,

and patent applications for the same in the following:

International Patent Cooperation Treaty, No. PCT/US12/53036, dated August 30, 2012 and No. PCT/US2010/039487, dated June 22, 2010 European Patent Convention, No. 10792574.5, dated June 22, 2010 India, No. 542/DELNP/2012, dated June 22, 2010;

I am the sole owner of these patents and patent applications, and Kean Wind Turbines, Inc. ("KWT"), 415 Lawrence Bell Drive, Suite 8, Williamsville, New York 14221, the 'assignee', is desirous of acquiring fifty percent (50%) of the right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, including KWT's outstanding performance on the subject wind turbine's engineering and manufacturing drawings, of which receipt is acknowledged, the patentee assigns and transfers to KWT fifty percent (50%) of the right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications; to be held and enjoyed by KWT, to the full end of the term for which the patents and patent applications are granted, except that KWT may not encumber, in any way, or transfer its fifty percent (50%) ownership in the patents and patent applications, or license or grant any type of license, including for the manufacture or sale of the subject wind turbine, without the express written approval of the patentee, Kean W. Stimm, the owner of the other fifty percent (50%) of the patents and patent applications.

It is also acknowledged by the patentee that an exclusive license to manufacture and sell the subject wind turbine in Canada exists and is held by Precisioneering, Inc., Toronto, Canada.

Executed this Severy day of Noverton 2016, at

Kean W. Stimm

State of New York, County of Erie. SS:

Before me personally appeared Kean W. Stimm and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 7 day

of November, 2016.

Notary Public

JULIE A. KRYSZTOF
Notary Public - Statie of New York
No. 01KR6100880
Qualified in Eric County
Not Commission Expires Nov. 3,

PATENT REEL: 068740 FRAME: 0020

RECORDED: 09/30/2024